

HINDUSTAN TIN WORKS LIMITED					
REGD.OFFICE : 488, BARTAN MARKET,SADAR BAZAR, DELHI			Script Code : 530315		
(Rs.in lacs)					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2010					
S. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.03.10 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 31.03.09 (Unaudited)	Year to Date figures for the current period ended 31.03.10 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.09 (Audited)
1	(a) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATION (b) OTHER OPERATING INCOME	8350.03	6609.68	28485.90	24434.15
2	EXPENDITURE				
	(a)(INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE AND WORK IN PROGRESS	(1,541.30)	(705.23)	(1,011.51)	(273.01)
	(b) CONSUMPTION OF RAW MATERIALS	4507.24	2863.06	15044.68	10920.60
	(c) PURCHASE OF TRADED GOODS	3846.35	3449.38	8820.04	9120.35
	(d) EMPLOYEES COST	269.57	216.24	1076.22	903.73
	(e) DEPRECIATION	96.46	62.20	374.80	289.92
	(f) OTHER EXPENDITURE	556.94	394.83	1937.04	1725.38
	(g) TOTAL	7735.26	6280.48	26241.27	22686.97
3	PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE OTHER INCOME, INTEREST AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (1-2)	614.77	329.20	2244.63	1747.18
4	OTHER INCOME	167.17	142.79	330.29	348.32
5	PROFIT BEFORE INTEREST AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3+4)	781.94	471.99	2574.92	2095.50
6	INTEREST	202.31	217.55	804.27	989.04
7	PROFIT AFTER INTEREST BUT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (5-6)	579.63	254.44	1770.65	1106.46
8	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS		-		-
9	PROFIT (+)/LOSS(-) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (7+8)	579.63	254.44	1770.65	1106.46
10	TAX EXPENSE	274.11	115.17	624.44	437.95
11	NET PROFIT (+) / LOSS (-) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES AFTER TAX (9-10)	305.52	139.27	1146.21	668.51
12	EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS (NET OF TAX EXPENSES Rs.-----)				
13	NET PROFIT (+) / LOSS (-) FOR THE PERIOD (11-12)	305.52	139.27	1146.21	668.51
14	PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE)	1039.97	1039.97	1039.97	1039.97
15	RESERVE EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE AS PER BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR				5584.89
16	EARNING PER SHARE (EPS) (a) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS BEFORE EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS FOR THE PERIOD, FOR THE YEAR TO DATE AND FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR (NOT TO BE ANNUALIZED) (b) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS AFTER EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS FOR THE PERIOD, FOR THE YEAR TO DATE AND FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR (NOT TO BE ANNUALIZED)	2.94	1.34	11.02	6.43
		2.94	1.34	11.02	6.43
17	PUBLIC SHARE HOLDING -No. OF SHARES -PERCENTAGE OF SHAREHOLDING	6610437 63.56	6719778 64.62	6610437 63.56	6719778 64.62
18	PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP SHAREHOLDING a) PLEDGED/ENCUMBERED - NUMBER OF SHARES - PERCENTAGE OF SHARES (AS A % OF THE TOTAL SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP) - PERCENTAGE OF SHARES (AS A % OF THE TOTAL SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY) b) NON- ENCUMBERED - NUMBER OF SHARES - PERCENTAGE OF SHARES (AS A % OF THE TOTAL SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP) - PERCENTAGE OF SHARES (AS A % OF THE TOTAL SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY)	3789246 100 36.44	3679905 100 35.38	3789246 100 36.44	3679905 100 35.38

Notes:

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 04th May, 2010.
- 2 Limited Review as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- 3 Unclaimed dividend of the Shareholders is lying with the bank in respective accounts, the Shareholders are requested to collect their dividend.
- 4 Every shareholder is requested to demat their shares so that the security of the Company can be traded easily.
- 5 Every shareholder of the Company is requested to inform the registrar of transfer under intimation to the Company about detail of their Bank Account No., so that in future dividend can be directly transferred in their account.
- 6 Tax Expense is inclusive of FBT, Deferred Tax and Wealth Tax in the financial year ended 31st March, 2009 and for the quarter ended 31st March, 2010, the Tax Expense is inclusive of Deferred Tax and Wealth Tax.
- 7 Previous year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- 8 Information on investors complaints for the quarter: Pending at the beginning 0 Received 3, Disposed 3, Balance 0.
- 9 The Company operations comprises two segments i) Primary Segment- Business Segment and ii) Secondary Segment- Geographical Segment:

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2010

(Rs.in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.03.10 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 31.03.09 (Unaudited)	Year to Date figures for the current period ended 31.03.10 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.09 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	Primary Segment (Business)				
	Manufacturing	4316.63	3175.55	19274.31	15119.87
	Trading	4033.4	3434.13	9211.59	9314.28
	Unallocated	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total (Net sales/Income From Operations)	8517.21	6752.47	28816.19	24782.47
2	Segment Results				
	Profit before Interest & Tax				
	Manufacturing	441.35	366.25	1923.17	1629.20
	Trading	173.42	-37.05	321.46	117.98
	Unallocated	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total	781.95	471.99	2574.92	2095.5
	Less: (i) Interest	202.32	217.55	804.27	989.04
	(ii) Un-allocable income	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total Profit Before Tax	412.45	111.65	1440.36	758.14
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment assets - Segment Liabilities)				
	Primary Segment				
	Manufacturing	4578.97	3615.61	4578.97	3615.61
	Trading	2242.78	1791.86	2242.78	1791.86
	Unallocated	949.32	1424.25	949.32	1217.41
	Total	7771.07	6831.72	7771.07	6624.88
1	Segment Revenue				
	Secondary Segment (Geographical)				
	Domestic	6800.77	5575.03	24049.11	20751.47
	Export (Manufacturing)	1549.26	1034.65	4436.79	3682.68
	Unallocated	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total (Net sales/Income From Operations)	8517.21	6752.47	28816.19	24782.47
2	Segment Results				
	Profit before Interest & Tax				
	Domestic	464.00	168.60	1740.46	1266.10
	Export (Manufacturing)	150.77	160.60	504.17	481.08
	Unallocated	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total	781.95	471.99	2574.92	2095.5
	Less: (i) Interest	202.32	217.55	804.27	989.04
	(ii) Un-allocable income	167.18	142.79	330.29	348.32
	Total Profit Before Tax	412.45	111.65	1440.36	758.14
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment assets - Segment Liabilities)				
	Secondary Segment				
	Domestic	6120.13	4876.91	6120.13	4876.91
	Export (Manufacturing)	701.61	530.56	701.61	530.56
	Unallocated	949.33	1424.25	949.33	1217.41
	Total	7771.07	6831.72	7771.07	6624.88

Dated: 4th May, 2010

Place: New Delhi

(Sanjay Bhatia)
Managing Director